the Prospectus in the Summary of Material Contracts.  If the conditions precedent to the agreement are not satisfied in
accordance with the terms of the agreement, the Company will not be entitled to acquire a 51% interest in the Jillewarra Project.

• Investment risks including economic risks such as changes in commodity prices, interest rates and exchange rates.

• Environmental and regulatory risks.

• Operational risks such as a failure to locate or identify mineral deposits in respect of the projects in which the Company has
acquired an interest.

• Title to the tenements in which the Company has acquired an interest is subject to the tenement holder complying with the
terms and conditions of the tenements. A summary of the terms and conditions attaching to the tenements is set out in the
Solicitors’ Report on Mining Tenements in Section 7.

Prospective investors should carefully review the Risk Factors set out in Section 4 of this Prospectus and consult their
professional adviser with any questions.

:00Important Dates and Pro Forma Capital Structure

PRO FORMA CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The pro-forma capital structure of Red Emperor is summarised below and assumes the Offer is fully subscribed and no
oversubscriptions are accepted.

Number %

Shares presently on issue (Fully Paid) 10,500,003 26.9
Partly Paid Shares presently on issue (Paid to $0.0001) 7,500,000 19.2
Shares to be issued to Vendors 1,000,000 2.6
Shares now offered 20,000,000 51.3

Total Issued Capital 39,000,003 100.0

Shares

A total of 31,500,003 Shares will be on issue in the Company at the successful conclusion of the Offer.  Of these, 1,000,000
Shares will be issued to vendors of assets to be acquired by the Company.  A total of 1,500,000 Shares have been issued to
Directors (refer to Section 8.4 for details of Directors’ Interests) and parties who have assisted with the float process.

7,500,000 Partly Paid Shares have been issued at an issue price of $0.0001 with an unpaid amount of $0.2499 per Partly Paid
Share. The Partly Paid Shares are subject to a $0.2499 cent call on 31 December 2012. Prior to 31 December 2012, the Company